3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER | DEVELOPMENT 260UN2014 | YY | UG
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELELSED s T T
B ECR-19-005700 09APR2019 | F 7 B
22663391 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL C | ECR-19-014298 12562018 | LG | RK
2266339-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
) ) SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266339-1 C TERMINATING UNTT MECHANICAL
) ) SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266339-7 C TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266339-1 C TOOLING KT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
71-2266339-7 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
71-2266339-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
: | | - | - 1803515-3  |[RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293
APPLICATOR DATA - | I | - | - | 2-1803583-1 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 2972
CRIMP SI7E TYPE - | - : 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE 1 1.63 mm [ 064] F R | | | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
INSUL |3.10 mm [ 122] 0 R | | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () Zﬁ: R | | | 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL )
408-35047 R | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
: | | - 2119580 -1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] | | : 2844940 ATR FEED MODULE 238
0T vl : | | - | - 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
TERMINAL NAME: LKS 1.5 ELA U zf: : | | - | - 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 - - 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 17
4 48-5.24 wm [.176-.206 INJ 1 10-1.60 mm [.043-.063 IN] - | | - |- 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
TERMINAL ATTACHMENT 1 FOR DOC000T4179 f i [ O 1752353-3 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN S
APPLICATION - T | - [ - | 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 74
SPECIFICATION : - - - |REF|REF|REF | REF |REF|REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
R | | | 2844908 SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIED R | | | 2844907 POST, LOCKING 98
SEAL INSULATION
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL DIAMETER RANGE -] | | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
15724341 22124472190 957402-1 10800444522 D1.1-1.6mm - 1 1 | | 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
15712434-7 22125472190 1572151-1 10800444521 A1 1-1.6mm - | | | | | | 2119740-] TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
1512434-3 22140472190 15712435-1 491104507 D1 1-1.6mm _ 2 2 0 0 > 2 2168078- 1 SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
21134961 10124472570 R | | | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 60
c113496-¢ 10125472570 B T R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
@REEELR AR N - T T [0 [ 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
R | | | 1338685 | PAWL, FEED 56
ST17E Ng:& mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -l 2022 2 2| 2 1-2168083-0 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
o S B T _ R | | | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
RETTY S99t 0 03 T 0200 oo P R | | | 811242-5 BUMPER . HOLD DOWN 51
o 97 0 05 L 035 001 5 R | | | 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
-l 2] R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | | - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | | - 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
M!!ﬂ N | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
-] | | 1803515~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
R | | | 1803607 - | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Lfl -2l 2l 2] 271212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - - -
A e 2 12 2 | 2| 2 2| 3-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
R | | | 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. -] | | | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. N I R 1 | | 13209287 |STRIP GUIDE >4
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L L c168083-2 |5CR, SKI AD CAP, RoHs, M4 * 8.0 c |
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2l 2] L2 | 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 1 1 51195331 STRIPPFR_ SIDE FEED g
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N E | | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT . SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. I | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 7
ZA\XAPPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S L L T O I O 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, N -] | | | 2119805 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLY #1-23419-5> LOC-TITE TO THREADS. Nl - e 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Nl 2]2]1 | | | 4-1633928-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATILON 8
*WARNING BT A N T 3-240641-8 |SPACER 7
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R : - 6
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ] 1 1 1 1 1 1 é?%&?;éig%ﬁmﬁgﬁM%R i
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, Zl T 1 1 w SR TEUSE B mem oo 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . H R R I 1 i i 155888 3 SM%RQRW%R >
Lfl 2] 2 ] | | | 6-1633738-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-770-72]-71|-52|-51] -2 [ -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T R R e B e o Z5I0N207 — TE Comnect vt
YYIN onnec y
CHGK ALY 26JUNZ2OT4 _ TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 2OJUNZOT 4 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
¢ version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ .
( P Q C ‘ { MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 ©:2266339 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

" LLC

D Y rPL

MEC I

SEE DETAIL A"

FEED SPRING SETTI

ANTCAL

NG POST TTON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

0@

46 1292

LoC

DIST REVISTONS

6 6 p LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

Ch

.

~(9

F—Cn

SEE SHEET |

/g::>REF
O
1.3 REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—1 0.0
\\‘EDMF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

e = o

|

REF

RAM AND HOLD DOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

— 19.0+£0.95

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DwyNwlN 26 JUNZOT4 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAH‘EY 26JUN2014 qu”Sburg' e ee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD COJUNZOT4 | NAmE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 G S | Ry PR TCRTION PG :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i g
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL E e A 100779 [(C=2266339 -
CoorEED PREFEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVC
A | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEL SHEET |
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266339-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266339-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
71-2266339-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE .63 mm [.064] F
INSUL [3.10 mm [.122] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL NAME: [ KS 1 5 ELA U - 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|243
- | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE /3N ’
4 48-5.24 mm [ 176-.206 IN] — 1 10-1.60 mm [.043-.063 IN] B L 718029-1  [5CR, AT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 4]
: LI ATTACHMENT r DOCOOO%AW?@E et : - - | 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
T ~ [T - 2844940-1 [AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECTIFICATION ) ) - |REF|REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- | - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL IR R L c168085-9  |SCR, ST HD CAP, Roffs, M4 X 20 _1113
1572434- 1 22124472190 957407 10800444527 B 1-1.6mm i 2119603-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1142
15724342 22125472190 1572751 | 1080044457 G1.1-1.6mm — b 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
1572434-3 22140472190 1572435- 491104507 A1 1-1.6mm - W 1803516~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
2113496 10124472570 - 1 1 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
2113496-2 10125472570 - 1 1 2844907~ 1 POST, LOCKING 98
2113496-3 10140472570 - | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
- | | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT T CRIMP HTIGHT /4 -2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
ST7E Ngj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0 50mm? 004 0 05 1 0300/ 001 T N | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- | | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
: | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
28 : | | 690753-7 SPACER. TONKER 50
L] I 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl T - | | 18036071 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X ?25) 4
- | | 1752356-6  |[SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2 ? 3-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, ] ! ! c84499¢2-2  |ASOEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE c9
: | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
z/\xggsny;$5§+WA§Egﬁify§EESEJJIﬁfEW$§ng§YSEgSjﬁgTwsﬁg mbeBgHE - | | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. ] ! ! 2168083-2 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 c |
-2 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. BgéiagNiPE?éﬁ%EgoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | 5119533 1 STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
’ ‘ N - | | 2119806~ INSERT, SHEAR 13
/A\ ﬁingEgﬁRigfﬁg%E&NT$L85§R55§K§gig§}Fg%LQﬁfﬁgFﬁgggﬁogLAT HD - | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
APPLY #1-23419-5 L[OC-TITE TO THREADS. | ] | | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAK L
N - | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
SWARNTNG N | | 4-1633928-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION &
: | | 3-240641-8 |SPACER
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING e - . g
"OR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER R T o e :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 3-238011°5 [BLOCK, CRINPER SPACER ]
RereErR TO THE INSTRUCTION SHee !l FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N 1 | 1 | 1 | 4-1803018-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
: | | | -455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N | | 6-1633738-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R e il L 26 JUN2DT4 — TE Comnectivit
Y YIN G Y
CHK 26 JUNZ2OT4 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2OJUNZOT 4 [NamME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON - _UGU0__ Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A‘ 00779 @:2266339 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OFA REY C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




FEED TYPE
MECHANTCAL
@ =ij- ) ///(::>REF
O

1.3 REF
i::)REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= (0 0

“

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\‘!’RH

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

35 584it0 OS@W N
e

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

: ///}‘I’REF
‘!’)REF rEi%%%:

N

i

0@

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

I

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T TR B R [y Z600n20Td oGS T e
C% ALY cbJUNZ2OT4 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 2OJUNZOT 4 [NamME ‘
mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean S)de Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc &
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2266339
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




